

Sikko Industries Ltd.

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & OHSAS 18001:2007 COMPANY

Websit: www.sikkoindia.com

CIN: L51909GJ2000PLC037329

Date: March 31, 2023

To,
Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Closure of Trading Window for Insiders of the Company.

Ref: SIKKO INDUSTRIES LIMITED (SYMBOL: SIKKO)

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading). Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities, the Company has decided that the trading window for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company by the Insiders covered under Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities will be closed from Saturday, April 01, 2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

The above closure has been intimated based on NSE Circular Reference no. NSE/CML/2019/11 dated April 2, 2019 - Clarification regarding trading restriction period and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2019.

Accordingly, all Designated Persons of the Company have been informed not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of trading window.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For, Sikko Industries Limited

Jayantibhai Mohanbhai Kumbhani Managing Director DIN: 00587807

Place: Ahmedabad



Regd. Office:

508, "Iscon Elegance", Nr. Jain Temple, Nr. Prahladnagar Pick Up Stand, S.G. Highway, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad-380051
Ph. +91 7966168950 / 66168951 / 27445950 / 27445951

Factory:

(Pesticide Unit) (Fertilizer Unit) 55- a & B, Ambica Estate, At : Iyava, Sanand - Viramgam Highway, Taluka : Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad, 193/2 & 193/2/2, Ambica Estate, At : Iyava, Sanand - Viramgam Highway, Taluka : Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad, Email : info@sikkoindia.com